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Questions and Answers: 

  Question 1. This bid calls for the first two weeks for pay only be provided for 

Free?  We need to confirm that this is a Required element or just a 

recommended practice upon award.   

Citation of relevant section of the RFQ: # 3.3 Overview: Minimum 

Requirements, page 18 

Answer:  Required 

 

Question 2. What percentage of cases are pay only? 

Citation of relevant section of the RFQ: # 3.3 Overview: Minimum 

Requirements, page 18 

Answer:  It is an estimate that 25% of the cases are pay only. 

 

Question 3. What is the number of times per month the court is in session and 

requires probation attendance? 

Citation of relevant section of the RFQ: #’s 3.1.E.1 (pg. 15), 3.2.D (pg. 17), and 

3.3 Overview: Minimum Requirements (pg. 18)  

Answer:  There are 10 court sessions per month. 

 


